

SMT SUNITA ARORA Vs. LALITA SACHDEVA

01.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sumit Khann, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant no1 to 3.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he may be allowed to file Written statement on behalf of the defendant no. 1 to 3, within one week. He further submits that he has supplied the copy of the Written statement to the ld counsel for the plaintiff.

In view of non-filing of Written statement, the interim stay order is extended till disposal of application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

D-5 has been served on 17.02.2024 but till date, no Written statement has been filed on his behalf. None has appeared on behalf of D-5 today as well as on the previous dates. Therefore, right of D-5 to file Written statement stands closed and he is also proceeded ex parte due to his non appearance.

The case file reveals that D-4 and D-6 have not been served. Let fresh summons be issued to D-4 & D-6, on filing of PF/RC.

Put up on **31.07.2024** for above said purpose.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 01.05.2024.