

## SMT SUNITA ARORA Vs. LALITA SACHDEVA

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Pratham Verma. Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Sunil, Ld counsel for the defendants.

The plaintiff has not filed PF for the service of defendant no. 4 & 6.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for the service of defendant no. 4 & 6. On filing of PF, summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to the defendant no. 4 & 6.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 along with condonation application under order 8 rule 1 CPC. The abovesaid defendants has also filed some documents with the written statement.

The interim stay is granted vide order dated 21.02.2024 till the disposal of application filed under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has supplied copy of replication to ld counsel for defendant and submits that he will file replication in the court during the course of day.

Put up for consideration of condonation application as well as application filed under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on **25.10.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:31.07.2024