

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Pratham Verma, Ld proxy counsel for the  
plaintiffs.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to  
3.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed for  
issuing summons to defendant no. 4.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file PF/RC and  
take steps for the service of defendant no. 4, in terms of order dated  
10.01.2025, within 10 days.

Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 submit that he has  
not been supplied the copy of application under order 26 rule 9 CPC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the same to  
Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3.

Ld counsel for defendant no 1 to 3 submits that the plaintiff  
has admitted the case of the defendants in his replication.

Ld counsel for the defendants submits that he has not  
supplied the complete copy of the plaint and the copy supplied to him is  
without verification.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take care in future  
while supplying copy of the pleadings as well as applications to Ld  
counsel for the defendants.

Put up on **08.08.2025** for awaiting service of defendant no.  
4 as well as consideration of application filed under order 26 rule 9 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
25.04.2025