

SMT SUNITA ARORA Vs. LALITA SACHDEVA

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Paratham Verma, Id proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Khanna Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 to
D-3.
D-5 already proceeded ex-parte.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the plaintiff for the issuance summons to defendant no. 4 as well as to defendant no. 6.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing PF/publication charges and taking steps for the service of defendant no. 4 as well as to defendant no. 6.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 4 and defendant no. 6, in terms of order dated 08.08.2025.

Put up for awaiting service of abovesaid defendants on
13.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.11.2025